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Russell - DNR, Elliott <elliott.russell@state.co.us>

Water Level Data for Transit Mix Pueblo East Pit Phase 2 Area - June 2018 

Paul Bruss <pbruss@bbawater.com> Thu, Jun 14, 2018 at 3:02 PM
To: "Elliott Russell (elliott.russell@state.co.us)" <elliott.russell@state.co.us>
Cc: "Andre Laroche (Andre_Laroche@transitmix.com)" <Andre_Laroche@transitmix.com>, "William A. Pope"
<William_Pope@transitmix.com>, "Mike Atwood (mikea@recinc.net)" <mikea@recinc.net>, Brandon Heser
<Brandon_Heser@transitmix.com>, John Crowley <John_Crowley@transitmix.com>, Jason Gordon
<Jason_Gordon@transitmix.com>, Chris Sanchez <csanchez@bbawater.com>

Elliott,

 

As requested in the May 13, 2014 DRMS Inspection Report for Transit Mix’s Pueblo East Pit, attached is updated water
level data for the northern Phase 2 area of the Pueblo East Pit through June 2018, including measurements of nearby
residential wells on 25th Lane.  Wells that are currently being measured in the area include Transit Mix’s monitoring wells
MW-4R and MW-105, as wells as residential wells Mraovich (2 wells), Rael, Winters, Luczak, Cooper, Jackson, Moore,
and Baker.  Residential wells are measured when possible. 

 

We note that the inspection report also requested water level measurements from Transit Mix wells MW-4, MW-5, MW-6,
and MW7.  With the exception of MW-4, these wells have been mined out and well abandonment forms (GWS-09) have
been submitted to the DWR.  MW-4 is currently inaccessible and cannot be measured at this time.

 

Let me know if you have any questions pertaining to the data.

Paul Bruss, P.E. 
Water Resource Engineer 
pbruss@bbawater.com

Bishop-Brogden Associates, Inc. 
333 W. Hampden Ave., Suite 1050 
Englewood, CO 80110 
phone:  303.806.8952 
fax:      303.806.8953  
www.bbawater.com

P Please consider the environment before printing this
e-mail.

This e-mail transmission is confidential and may contain proprietary information for the express use of the intended recipient. Any use,
distribution or copying of this transmission, other than by the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please
notify the sender and delete all copies. Electronic media are susceptible to unauthorized modification, deterioration, and incompatibility.
Accordingly, the electronic media version of any work product may not be relied upon.
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Figure 1
Transit Mix - 25th Lane Wells 

Depth to Ground Water at 25th Lane Properties
(Updated Through June 2018)
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Notes:
Depth to water level data provided by Transit Mix.
Casing height measured by Transit Mix except Mravich, Winters and Rael, which were estimated by Transit Mix due to access limitations.
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